

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 19867/2018

Varsha Tanwar D/o Shri Dhanpat Kumar Tanwar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Imran Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Saini for respondent No.5

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

**Order**

**28/11/2018**

For respondent No.6, learned counsel for the petitioner may supply copy of the petition to Shri M.A. Khan and for respondent No. 7 to Shri Shyam Arya, learned Additional Advocate General. Thereupon, service is taken as complete.

Respondents may file reply, within six weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J