

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 19867/2018

Varsha Tanwar D/o Shri Dhanpat Kumar Tanwar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Intzaar Ali for
Mr. Imran Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harshal Tholia for
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

26/03/2019

Mr. Harshal Tholia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has not received copy of the writ petition so far, and therefore, could not file reply to the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply copy of the writ petition to him within three days and produce the receipt thereof in the Registry.

List the matter on 24.04.2019, after showing the name of Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General in the cause list. Meanwhile, reply be filed.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J