

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19122/2018

Abhishek Tripathi S/o Sh. Kewal Kishore Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19382/2018

Yogesh Kumar Swami S/o Shri Pooran Mal Swami

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of State Of Rajasthan Through Its Principal Secretary

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19786/2018

Praveen Kumar Sen S/o Shri Radhey Shyam Sen,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19867/2018

Varsha Tanwar D/o Shri Dhanpat Kumar Tanwar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9766/2019

Yasmin Banu W/o Sh. Iqbal Mohammad, D/o Nazeer Ahmed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv. with
Mr. Raja Ram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Harshal Tholia, Adv. on behalf of
Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG
Mr. Ravi Chirania, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Saini, Addl. G.C.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

Order

13/02/2020

List on 04.03.2020.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

Ramesh Vaishnav/117-121



सत्यमेव जयते